

SPECIAL ORDER NO. 317
Series of 2023

**SUBJECT** 

**AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT CAPACITY DEVELOPMENT** 

TRAINING ON PROJECT COOPERATION MANAGEMENT FOR LOCAL COUNTERPARTS OF DA-JICA PROJECT ON "MARKET-DRIVEN ENHANCEMENT OF VEGETABLE VALUE CHAIN IN THE

PHILIPPINES (MV2C-TCP)"

In the interest of the service, the Agribusiness and Marketing Assistance Service (AMAS) is hereby authorized to conduct the Capacity Development Training on Project Cooperation Management (PCM) for Local Counterparts of DA and Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) project on "Market Driven Enhancement of Vegetable Value Chain in the Philippines (MV2C-TCP) on April 25-27, 2023 at the Agricultural Training Institute (ATI), Quezon City.

Officials and personnel of the following offices shall participate in the activity:

OFFICE	NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS
Office of the Assistant Secretary for Consumer Affairs and DA Spokesperson	2
Agribusiness and Marketing Assistance Service (AMAS)	6
High Value Crops Development Program (HVCDP)	2
Project Development Service (PDS)	1
Special Projects Coordination & Management Assistance Division (SPCMAD)	1
DA Regional Office IVA (DA-RFO IVA) Agribusiness and Marketing Assistance Division (AMAD) and High Value Crops Coordinator/Focal Person	4
DA Regional Field Office Cordillera Administrative Region (DA RFO CAR) Agribusiness and Marketing Assistance Division (AMAD) and High Value Crops Coordinator/Focal Person	4
Office of the Provincial Agriculturist (PAO) Quezon	2
Office of the Provincial Agriculturist (PAO) Benguet	2
Office of the Municipal Agriculturist of Buguias, La Trinidad, Atok, Kibungan, Mankayan (Benguet) and Sariaya, Dolores, Gumaca, Lopez (Quezon)	18
JICA/Resource Persons/Experts	8
TOTAL	50



Expenses to be incurred for the activity such as venue rental, accommodation of participants and other incidental expenses are chargeable against AMAS Funds, subject to the usual government procurement laws, and accounting and auditing rules and regulations. On the other hand, expenses on food will be shouldered by JICA.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon the completion of the activity.

Done this 15th day of Marah 2023.

DOMINGO F. PANGANIBAN Senior Undersecretary 3



DA-CO-AMAS-SO20230313-00016